MB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) RECORDATION FOR	United States Patent and Trademark O
PATENT	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please	
1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s): Frederic Henri Jung (06/01/2004) and Georges	Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Rene Pasquet (06/01/2004)	Name: AstraZeneca AB
	Internal Address:
Execution Date(s): in parentheses after inventor name	Street Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	R&D Headquarters
3. Nature of Conveyance:	Global Intellectual Property Patents
X Assignment Merger	
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: <u>Södertälje</u>
Government Interest Assignment	State:
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: Sweden Zip: SE-151 85
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) Yes No
Application or patent number(s): A. Patent Application No.(s)	This document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s)
10/499684	D. Fatent NO.(5)
Additional numbers attached?	
Additional numbers attached	
Name and address to whom any state of the set	
Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and 1
concerning document should be mailed: Name: Patricia Granahan, Sc.D.	6. Total number of applications and
concerning document should be mailed: Name: Patricia Granahan, Sc.D. ROPES & GRAY LLP	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00
concerning document should be mailed: Name: Patricia Granahan, Sc.D. ROPES & GRAY LLP Internal Address: Atty. Dkt.: ASZD-P01-607	6. Total number of applications and 1
concerning document should be mailed: Name: Patricia Granahan, Sc.D. ROPES & GRAY LLP Internal Address: Atty. Dkt.: ASZD-P01-607	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00
concerning document should be mailed: lame: Patricia Granahan, Sc.D. ROPES & GRAY LLP nternal Address: Atty. Dkt.: ASZD-P01-607	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card
concerning document should be mailed: Name: Patricia Granahan, Sc.D. ROPES & GRAY LLP Internal Address: Atty. Dkt.: ASZD-P01-607	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card X Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed
concerning document should be mailed: Name: Patricia Granahan, Sc.D. ROPES & GRAY LLP Internal Address: Atty. Dkt.: ASZD-P01-607 Street Address: One International Place	6. Total number of applications and
City: Boston	6. Total number of applications and 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card X Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting tit 8. Payment Information
concerning document should be mailed: Name: Patricia Granahan, Sc.D. ROPES & GRAY LLP Internal Address: Atty. Dkt.: ASZD-P01-607 Street Address: One International Place City: Boston State: MA Zip: 02110-2624	6. Total number of applications and
concerning document should be mailed: Name: Patricia Granahan, Sc.D. ROPES & GRAY LLP Internal Address: Atty. Dkt.: ASZD-P01-607 Street Address: One International Place City: Boston State: MA Zip: 02110-2624 Phone Number: (617) 951-7449	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card X Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting tit) 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card
concerning document should be mailed: Name: Patricia Granahan, Sc.D. ROPES & GRAY LLP Internal Address: Atty. Dkt.: ASZD-P01-607 Street Address: One International Place City: Boston State: MA Zip: 02110-2624 Phone Number: (617) 951-7449 Fax Number: (617) 951-7050	6. Total number of applications and
concerning document should be mailed: Name: Patricia Granahan, Sc.D. ROPES & GRAY LLP Internal Address: Atty. Dkt.: ASZD-P01-607 Street Address: One International Place City: Boston State: MA Zip: 02110-2624 Phone Number: (617) 951-7449 Fax Number: (617) 951-7050 Email Address: PGranahan@ropesgray.com	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card X Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting tit 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number 18-1945
concerning document should be mailed: Name: Patricia Granahan, Sc.D. ROPES & GRAY LLP Internal Address: Atty. Dkt.: ASZD-P01-607 Street Address: One International Place City: Boston State: MA Zip: 02110-2624 Phone Number: (617) 951-7449 Fax Number: Garanahan@ropesgray.com Signature: WA	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card X Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting tit 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number 18-1945
concerning document should be mailed: Name: Patricia Granahan, Sc.D. ROPES & GRAY LLP Internal Address: Atty. Dkt.: ASZD-P01-607 Street Address: One International Place City: Boston State: MA Zip: 02110-2624 Phone Number: (617) 951-7449 Fax Number: (617) 951-7050 Email Address: PGranahan@ropesgray.com Signature: Signature	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$
Name: Patricia Granahan, Sc.D. ROPES & GRAY LLP Internal Address: Atty. Dkt.: ASZD-P01-607 Street Address: One International Place City: Boston State: MA Zip: 02110-2624 Phone Number: (617) 951-7449 Fax Number: (617) 951-7050 Email Address: PGranahan@ropesgray.com	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card X Authorized to be charged by credit card Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number 18-1945 Authorized User Name Patricia Granahan, Sc.D.

 I hereby certify that this correspondence is being facsimile transmitted to the Patent and Trademark Office, facsimile no. (703) 306-5995, on the date shown below.

 Dated:
 November 15, 2004

 Signature:
 Image: Control of the patent and trademark Office, facsimile no. (703) 306-(Mary Jane DiPalma)

PATENT REEL: 015376 FRAME: 0217

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO.: ASZD-P01-607 AstraZeneca Ref.: 100607-1P US

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR (S),

Frederic Henri JUNG and Georges Rene PASQUET

Hereby sell(s), assign(s) and transfer(s) to ASSIGNEE AstraZeneca AB, a company created and existing under the laws of Sweden, having its Head Office at SE-151 85 Sodertalje, Sweden, and the successors assign and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries in and to, any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled:

SUBSTITUTED QUINAZOLINE DERIVATIVES AS INHIBITORS OF AURORA KINASES

And which is found in:

(a) _____ U.S. patent application executed on even date herewith;

- (b) _____U.S. patent application executed on _____;
- (c) _____ U.S. application serial no. Filed on _____;

(d) X International application no. PCT/GB02/05845 filed on 20 December 2002 (20.12.2002).

And any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to Letters Patent or any reissue or reexamination thereof;

ASSIGNOR (S) hereby covenant(s) that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment;

ASSIGNOR (S) further covenant(s) that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation, or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof. Any attorney of record is authorized and requested by the execution of this assignment to insert into this assignment the filing date and serial number of said application when officially known.

IN	TES	TIMO)NY	WE	IEREOF,	I/WE	have	hereun	to set	our	hand	l(s`	ì

Full Name of Sole or First Assignor	Assignor's Signature	Date
Frederic Henri JUNG	Frélérie Henri	Sump 12t June 2004
Address		Citizenship:
Z.I. la pompelle, BP 1050, Cedex 2, F-51689, Re	France	
Names of additional inventors attached Yes	No No	

•

.

.

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO.: ASZD-P01-607 AstraZeneca Ref.: 100607-1P US

Full Name of Second Assignor	Assignor's Signature	Date
Georges Rene PASQUET	george Straul	1st June 2004
Address		Citizenship:
Z.I. la pompelle, BP 1050, Cedex 2, F-	51689, Reims, France	France

PATENT REEL: 015376 FRAME: 0219